1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� KEM_C1099_250_VAC_SMD • 8/14/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
250 VAC AC Rated Capacitors, CAN series
(Industrial Grade)
Overview
KEMET’s CAN series are AC rated ceramic capacitors

Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
250 VAC AC Rated Capacitors, CAN series (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
CAN 08 C 103 K A R A C TU
Series Case Size
(L"x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage (V) Dielectric Subclass
Designation
Termination
Finish
Packaging
(Suffix/C-Spec)
CAN =
Ceramic
AC Rated
MLCCs
06 = 0603
08 = 0805
12 = 1206
13 = 1210
17 = 1808
18 = 1812
19 = 1825
21 = 2220
22 = 2225
C = Standard
X = Flex
Two single
digits and
number of
zeros.
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A =
250 VAC
50/60 Hz
R = X7R
G = C0G
A = N/A C = 100% matte Sn See
"Packaging
C-Spec
Ordering
Options Table"
See Table 1 for available capacitance and voltage ratings.
Packaging C-Spec Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Packaging/Grade
Ordering Code (C-Spec)
Bulk Bag1 Not Required (Blank)
7" Reel/Unmarked2 TU
13" Reel/Unmarked 7411 (EIA 0603 case size)
7210 (EIA 0805 and larger case sizes)
7" Reel/Marked2 TM
13" Reel/Marked 7215
1 Default packaging is "Bulk Bag." An ordering code C-Spec is not required for "Bulk Bag" packaging.
2 The terms "Marked" and "Unmarked" pertain to laser marking option of capacitors. All packaging options labeled as "Unmarked" will contain capacitors
that have not been laser marked.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� KEM_C1099_250_VAC_SMD • 8/14/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
250 VAC AC Rated Capacitors, CAN series (Industrial Grade)
Typical Performance
−30%